DocuSign Envelope ID: A3C3F06A-56C9-42C5-97D2-9E6F0A569B46

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form)

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24

(Changing the contract):

Contract Details

This variation is between:

NHS England of Quarry House, Quarry Hill, Leeds, LS2
7UE (“the Buyer")

And

Informed Solutions Ltd of The Old Bank, Old Market
Place, Cheshire, WA14 4PA ("the Supplier")

Contract name:

Operate, maintain and improve the Learn from Patient
Safety Events Service (“the Contract”)

Contract reference number:

C52338 / C78031

Details of Proposed Variation

Variation initiated by: Buyer
Variation number: CVvo02
Date variation is raised: 05 October 2023

Proposed variation

The Parties agree to:

1. Increase the maximum Call-Off Contract Value by
£205,500 to a total new value of £2,046,316.

2. The additional value in the contract will be utilised for
the following:

¢ Additional functionality to be incorporated into
the Single Notification Portal Beta build.

3. Deliverables and associated payments to be agreed by
SOWs.

Reason for the variation:

Additional functionality required for the Single Notification
Portal in accordance with the agreement made by the
Maternity and Neonatal Leadership Group.

An Impact Assessment
shall be provided within:

Any impacts associated with this change will be agreed as
part of SOWs.

Impact of Variation

Likely impact of the
proposed variation:

Any impacts associated with this change will be agreed as
part of SOWs.

Outcome of Variation

Contract variation:

This Contract detailed above is varied as follows:

e Financial variation to Contract Value as detailed
below in the Financial Variation.

Page 1 of 2

C52388 / C78031 CV02 Additional Value for SNP




DocuSign Envelope ID: A3C3F06A-56C9-42C5-97D2-9E6F0A569B46

Financial variation: Current Contract Value: £ 1,840,816
Including change made by
cVvo1
Additional cost due to £ 205,500
variation:
New Contract value: £ 2,046,316

1  This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only
be effective from the date it is sighed by the Buyer.

2 Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the
Contract.

3 The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered
except as amended by this Variation.

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer:

DocuSigned by:

Full Name: _

Job Title/Role: Director of Financial Control

Date Signed: 6 November 2023

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier:

Full Name: _

Job Title/Role: Finance & Commercial Director

Date Signed: 30 Oct 2023

Page 2 of 2
(C52388 / C78031 CV02 Additional Value for SNP





